HE301*

Radiation Safety Act 1975

Radiation Safety (General) Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2002

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations may be cited as the *Radiation Safety* (General) Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2002.

2. The regulations amended

The amendments in these regulations are to the *Radiation* Safety (General) Regulations 1983*.

[* Reprinted as at 24 March 2000. For amendments to 22 March 2002 see Gazette 25 September 2001.]

"

3. Regulation 5 amended

Regulation 5(4) is amended as follows:

- (a) at the end of paragraph (a) by deleting "or";
- (b) by deleting paragraph (b) and inserting the following paragraphs instead
 - "
 - (b) a personal timekeeping or other device referred to in subregulation (1)(d) which does not comply with the requirements set out in Schedule VI; or
 - (c) a gaseous self-luminous device which is not a self-luminous device referred to in subregulation (1)(e),

4. Schedule VI amended

Schedule VI is amended as follows:

- (a) in Table 1 by deleting "280 megabecquerels" and inserting instead
 - " 1 gigabecquerel ";
- (b) in Table 2 by deleting "280 megabecquerels" and inserting instead —
 - " 1 gigabecquerel ";
- (c) in Table 3 by deleting "370 megabecquerels" and inserting instead
 - " 1 gigabecquerel ";
- (d) in Table 4 by deleting "0.92 gigabecquerel" and inserting instead
 - " 1 gigabecquerel ";
- (e) in Table 5 by deleting "0.92 gigabecquerel" and inserting instead —
 - " 1 gigabecquerel ".

By Command of the Governor,

ROD SPENCER, Clerk of the Executive Council.